	0300001251	<u> </u>
•		

<u></u>		(F	leque	estor's Name)	
	<u> </u>	(A	ddre	ss)	
<u>.</u>		(A	ddre	ss)	
		(C	ity/S	tate/Zip/Phon	e #)
Ľ] Pi	CK-UP	•		MAIL
		(E	Busine	ess Entity Nar	ne)
		(C	Docur	nent Number)	
Certified	Copie	5	_	Certificate	s of Status
Special	Instru	ctions t	o Filir	ng Officer:	
<u> </u>			·	Office Use Or	ly
	IVED	03 FEB 13 PH 3 52	UVISION OF CORPORATION		
	RECEIVED	03 FEB 13	IVISION OF	ŗ	



-- ** 02/14/03--01008--001 **87.50



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

- --

.

SUBJECT: Fairest Among Thousands, Chapter #28, Order of the Eastern Star, P.H.A., INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Edith Austin-Holiday

Name (Printed or typed)

702 Brookridge Road

Address

Tallahassee, FL 32305

City, State & Zip

(850) 575-0560

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: Fairest Among Thousands, Chapter #28, Order of the Eastern Star, P. H. A., Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Principal: 512 North Macomb Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Mailing: 702 Brookridge Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32305

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The sole purpose of this organization shall be to promote love, goodwill, and fellowship among members and to assist the sisters and brothers of the organization to live more Godly and profitable lives; and to contribute to institutions of learning, higher learning, and existing charities such as: Cancer and Heart Funds, United Negro College Fund (U.N.C.F.), Sickle Cell Anemia, etc.

> E B T T

PH

÷

02

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

All directors are nominated and then voted into office.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTOR/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

Edith Austin-Holiday (D) WMAbbie Isom (D) AWMMarcus Boston (D) WPGloria Woody (D) TRobert Austin (D) APAyoola Aboyade-Cole (D) S

702 Brookridge Road, Tallahassee, FL 32305

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Edith Austin-Holiday-702 Brookridge Road, Tallahassee, FL 32305

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Edith Austin-Holiday-702 Brookridge Road, Tallahassee, FL 32305

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.